ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE TO MUSEUM INTERIOR BASEMENT REPAIRS TOWN OF CANTON HAYWOOD COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

This Addendum Number One is issued this the 17th day of January 2023 to all parties who hold a set of Bid Documents for the project entitled: "Museum Interior Basement Repairs". This Addendum No. 1 shall become part of the Contract Documents and its receipt shall be acknowledged on the bid documents at the time of bidding.

This Addendum Number One is issued this the 17th day of January 2023

General

A. As a result of no bids being received the project is being rebid and refer to the attached advertisement.

SPECIFICATIONS

Bid:

Time of Completion: Final Completion time shall be 30 days

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

This Addendum Number One is issued this the 17th day of January 2023.

Michael Hanson, PE, LEED AP



McGILL ASSOCIATES, P.A.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

21.03028